## **RESOLUTION NO. 116**

## APPOINTMENT OF A COUNTY CORONER

Introduced: 3/11/19

By Messrs. A. Joyce, Feeney, Ms. Chapman, Mr. Fein, Ms. McKnight and Mr.

Ethier:

WHEREAS, There exists a vacancy in the position of County Coroner for Albany County, and

WHEREAS, Article 19 of the Albany County Charter provides that the vacancy shall be filled by the Albany County Legislature, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, that Antonio Sturges, 162 South Swan Street, Albany NY is hereby appointed to the position of County Coroner for a term commencing immediately and ending December 31, 2019, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Legislature is hereby directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 3/11/19 Ms. Willingham abstained